n n ’_r C Reformed Presbyterian Theological Seminary Total:
. Date Paid:
IN\N1 1 Winter 2017 Ey—y
STUDY UNDER PASTORS Book Order (Chr Emp)
(Pymt Emp)
Pay w/Loan S: yes/no
Name:
Date:

Textbook orders are due before Friday, November 3, at NOON. No unpaid book orders will be distributed to
students, so prepayment is encouraged. Books ordered after this date must be prepaid and will incur applicable
shipping costs along with a $5 handling fee. Make checks payable to RPTS.

Notes: All textbooks are required unless marked otherwise. Book prices are subject to change.
Titles marked C&C are available at a student discount from Crown & Covenant Publications, located at
7408 Penn Ave.

BC12 | COUNSELING OBSERVATION
Dr. Scipione
Repentance: A Daring Call to Real Surrender C. John Miller Christian Lit Crus 9780875089799 $10.00

BC22 MARRIAGE AND FAMILY COUNSELING

Dr. Scipione

Marriage & Family Course Notes Scipione pdf in Moodle

Christian Living in the Home Adams P & R Pub 9780875520162  $11.00
Marriage, Divorce & Remarriage in the Bible Adams Zondervan 9780310511113 $11.00
Strengthening Your Marriage Mack P & R Pub 9780875523859  $12.00
A Homework Manual for Biblical Living: Volume 2 Mack P & R Pub 9780875523576 $9.00
The Christian Counselor's Casebook Adams Zondervan 9780310511618  $16.00
Withhold Not Correction Ray P & R Pub 9780875524009 $11.00

or
Shepherding a Child's Heart Tripp Shepherd Press 9780966378603 $14.00
"A" Level Reading Option:
Solving Marriage Problems Adams Zondervan 9780310510819 $11.00

CH12 THEOLOGICAL RESEARCH AND WRITING

Prof. Reid

RPTS Library Handbook 2017-2018 pdf in Portal

Elements of Style (4th Edition) Strunk/White  Longman 9780205309023  $10.00
A Manual for Writers (8th Edition) Turabian Univ. of Chicago 9780226816388  $18.00
Quality Research Papers for Students of Religion and Vyhmeister Zondervan 9780310514022  $25.00
Theology (3rd Edition)

InCredible Messages (e-resource)* Budzowski $50.00

(*This will be a course fee billed with your tuition and will not be paid through the bookstore.)
Recommended but not required:

An Introduction to Theological Research: A Guide for Barber/Krauss  Univ. Press of 9780761816591 $46.00
College and Seminary Students America
Basic English Handbook Taylor Harper Collins 9780673469076  $32.00

Winter 2017 10/17/2017



Talking Correctly for Success: A Practical Guide to Sounding Right
for Business, Professional, and Social Success, rev. ed.

Fisher

Westminster Confession of Faith (and all other
productions of the Westminster Assembly)

HISTORY OF THE REFORMATION
Dr. Bower
2000 Years of Christ's Power, Vol. 3: Renaissance and Needham

Reformation
The Creedal Imperative

CH22

Trueman

ELEMENTARY GREEK I Dr.
Kinneer
No textbooks to purchase.

NTO02

NEW TESTAMENT EXEGESIS I

Dr. Kinneer

Bibleworks

OR Logos with the Greek text of the Old and New
Testaments (if the student already owns Logos)
UBS Greek New Testament 5th Edition (with text
critical apparatus)

Alternative: UBS Greek New Testament 4th Edition
(with text critical apparatus)

Introduction to the New Testament

NT22

Aland

Carson/Moo

EPISTLE TO THE HEBREWS

Dr. Watt

Word Biblical Commentary: Hebrews, Vol. 47A
Word Biblical Commentary: Hebrews, Vol. 47B

NT52

Lane

Lane
Recommended but not required:

Allen

C&S Betters

Lukan Authorship of Hebrews

Treasures of Faith

OT02 ELEMENTARY HEBREW Il
Dr. Williams
Basics of Biblical Hebrew Grammar (2nd Ed) Pratico
Basics of Biblical Hebrew Workbook (2nd Ed) Pratico
Biblia Hebraica Stutgartensia (BHS)
OT12 HISTORICAL WRITINGS
Dr. Williams
An Introduction to the Old Testament Historical Howard
Books
OT32 INTRO TO OLD TESTAMENT EXEGESIS
Dr. Williams
Old Testament Textual Criticism Brotzman
Old Testament Exegesis, 4th Edition Stuart
Preaching Christ from the Old Testament Greidanus
Winter 2017 10/17/2017

Avant

Free Pres Pub

Christian Focus

Crossway

Hendrickson

Zondervan

Nelson

Nelson

B&H Academic
P&R

Zondervan
Zondervan
ABS

Moody

Baker
West/John Knox

Eerdmans

9780962594106

902506080

9781781917800

9781433521904

This price only available through RPTS

9783438051165

9780310238591

9780849902468
9780849909351

9780805447149
9780875520964

9780310520672
9780310270225
9781598561623

9780802441553

9780801010651
9780664233440
9780802844491

varies

varies

$30.00

$17.00

$310.00

$58.00

$45.00

varies
$50.00

$25.00
$13.00

$55.00
$25.00
$38.00

$35.00

$24.00
$26.00
$34.00



MINISTRY OF WORSHIP
Dr. York
Gospel Worship

PT13

Guides to the Reformed Tradition: Worship

Reformed According to Scripture
Public Worship 101

Recommended but not required:
The Lord's Day
Singing the Songs of Jesus

READINESS FOR PASTORAL MINISTRY
Dr. O'Neill
Dear Timothy

PT42

Recommended but not required:
Shepherding God's Flock: Handbook on Pastoral
Ministry

DISCIPLESHIP

Dr. York

The Lost Art of Disciple Making
The Training of the Twelve

PT52

Insourcing: Bringing Discipleship Back to the Local

Church

TECHNOLOGY & THE LOCAL CHURCH
Prof. Sams

Ministry in the Digital Age: Strategies and Best
Practices for a Post-Website World

PT82

SH32
Dr. York
Preaching & Preachers

Preaching the Whole Bible as Christian Scripture: The Application

of Biblical Theology to Expository Preaching

Recommended but not required:

Burroughs
old

Prutow

Pipa
LeFebvre

Ascol

Adams

Eims
Bruce
Pope

Bourgeois

PREACHING FROM THE NT QUOTING THE OT

Lloyd-Jones
Goldsworthy

Exposition of the Gospel According to Matthew (New Hendriksen

Testament Commentary)

New Testament Commentary: Romans

ST12 DOCTRINE OF REVELATION

Dr. Gamble

Whole Counsel of God

Calvin: Institutes of the Christian Religion (2 Vol.)

Westminster Confession: A Commentary
ST22 DOCTRINE OF SALVATION

Dr. Gamble

Whole Counsel of God

Calvin: Institutes of the Christian Religion (2 Vol.)
Winter 2017

Hendriksen

Gamble
McNeill
Hodge

Gamble
McNeill

10/17/2017

Soli Deo Gloria
West/Knox

RPTS

Christian Focus

Christian Focus

Founders Press

Zondervan

Zondervan

CreateSpace

Zondervan

IVP

Zondervan
Eerdmans

Baker

Baker

Pres & Ref
West. John Knox

Banner of Truth

Pres & Ref
West. John Knox

9781877611124
9780804232524

9780988521513

9781857922011
9781845506001

9780971336155

9780310510710

9780310372813
9781478175520
9780310490678

9780830856619

9780310331292

9780802847300

9780801040665

9780801042652

9780875521916
9780664220280
9780851518282

9780875521916
9780664220280

varies
$30.00

varies

$16.00
$12.00

varies

$25.00

$15.00
$16.00
$19.00

$16.00

$25.00
$29.00

varies

varies

$50.00
$100.00
$27.00

$50.00
$100.00



Redemption Accomplished and Applied
Westminster Confession: A Commentary
Collected Writings, Vol. 1

Collected Writings, Vol. 2

Concise Reformed Dogmatics (copies of readings
available in library)

Recommended but not required:

ST32

Messiah the Prince
Systematic Theology

DOCTRINE OF CIVIL GOVERNMENT
Dr. Gamble

Political Danger

Collected Writings, Vol. 1

Calvin: Institutes of the Christian Religion (2 Vol.)
Westminster Confession: A Commentary

William Symington: Penman of the Scottish
Covenanters

Murray
Hodge

Murray
Murray

Velema/Van
Genderen

Symington
Berkof

Willson
Murray
McNeill
Hodge

Blackwood &
LeFebvre

Eerdman

Banner of Truth
Banner of Truth

Banner of Truth

C&C
Eerdmans

c&C

Banner of Truth
West. John Knox

Banner of Truth

Ref. Heritage

9780802811431  $15.00
9780851518282  $27.00
9780851512419  $41.00
9780851512426  $42.00
9781884527395  $14.00

9780802838209 varies

9781884527302  $26.00
9780851512419  $41.00
9780664220280  $100.00
9780851518282  $27.00
9781601780669  $25.00

If you have any questions or wish to email your order, contact Vicki Smith (bookstore@rpts.edu). Paper orders and payments
should be given to Vicki in the Seminary office.

Want to help RPTS with your Amazon purchases? Place your Amazon order at http://smile.amazon.com and select "Trustees of the Synod of the Reformed
Presbyterian Church of North America" as your designated organization. RPTS will receive a donation from Amazon for your purchases.
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