

STUDY UNDER PASTORS

Reformed Presbyterian Theological Seminary

Winter 2017

Book Order

Total:	
Date Paid:	
Payment Type:	
(Chr Emp)	
(Pymt Emp)	
Pay w/Loan \$:	yes/no

Name:	
Date:	

Textbook orders are due before Friday, November 3, at NOON. No unpaid book orders will be distributed to students, so prepayment is encouraged. Books ordered after this date must be prepaid and will incur applicable shipping costs along with a \$5 handling fee. Make checks payable to RPTS.

Notes:	All textbooks are required unless marked otherw Titles marked C&C are available at a student disc 7408 Penn Ave.	•	•	_	ed at		
BC12	COUNSELING OBSERVATION Dr. Scipione						
	Repentance: A Daring Call to Real Surrender	C. John Miller	Christian Lit Crus	9780875089799	\$10.00		
BC22	MARRIAGE AND FAMILY COUNSELING Dr. Scipione						
	Marriage & Family Course Notes	Scipione		pdf in Moodle			
	Christian Living in the Home	Adams	P & R Pub	9780875520162	\$11.00		
	Marriage, Divorce & Remarriage in the Bible	Adams	Zondervan	9780310511113	\$11.00		
	Strengthening Your Marriage	Mack	P & R Pub	9780875523859	\$12.00		
	A Homework Manual for Biblical Living: Volume 2	Mack	P & R Pub	9780875523576	\$9.00		
	The Christian Counselor's Casebook	Adams	Zondervan	9780310511618	\$16.00		
	Withhold Not Correction	Ray	P & R Pub	9780875524009	\$11.00		
or							
	Shepherding a Child's Heart	Tripp	Shepherd Press	9780966378603	\$14.00		
"A" Level	Reading Option:						
	Solving Marriage Problems	Adams	Zondervan	9780310510819	\$11.00		
CH12	THEOLOGICAL RESEARCH AND WRITING Prof. Reid						
	RPTS Library Handbook 2017-2018			pdf in Portal			
	Elements of Style (4th Edition)	Strunk/White	Longman	9780205309023	\$10.00		
	A Manual for Writers (8th Edition)	Turabian	Univ. of Chicago	9780226816388	\$18.00		
	Quality Research Papers for Students of Religion and Theology (3rd Edition)	Vyhmeister Budzowski	Zondervan	9780310514022	\$25.00 \$50.00		
	InCredible Messages (e-resource)*				\$50.00		
Pacaman	(*This will be a course fee billed with your tuition and will not be paid through the bookstore.) Recommended but not required:						
RECOINM	•	Barber/Krauss	Univ. Press of	0700761016501	¢46.00		
	An Introduction to Theological Research: A Guide for College and Seminary Students	שמו שפו / Ki duss	America	9780761816591	\$46.00		
	Basic English Handbook	Taylor	Harper Collins	9780673469076	\$32.00		

	Talking Correctly for Success: A Practical Guide to Sounding Right for Business, Professional, and Social Success, rev. ed.	Fisher	Avant	9780962594106	varies
	Westminster Confession of Faith (and all other productions of the Westminster Assembly)		Free Pres Pub	902506080	varies
CH22	HISTORY OF THE REFORMATION Dr. Bower				
	2000 Years of Christ's Power, Vol. 3: Renaissance and	Needham	Christian Focus	9781781917800	\$30.00
	Reformation The Creedal Imperative	Trueman	Crossway	9781433521904	\$17.00
NT02	ELEMENTARY GREEK II Dr.				
	Kinneer				
No textb	ooks to purchase.				
NT22	NEW TESTAMENT EXEGESIS II Dr. Kinneer				
	Bibleworks	This pries and	D.)TC	¢210.00
	OR Logos with the Greek text of the Old and New	rilis price oni	y available through RF	13	\$310.00
	Testaments (if the student already owns Logos)				
	UBS Greek New Testament 5th Edition (with text	Aland	Hendrickson	9783438051165	\$58.00
	critical apparatus)				
	Alternative: UBS Greek New Testament 4th Edition				
	(with text critical apparatus) Introduction to the New Testament	Carson/Moo	Zondervan	9780310238591	\$45.00
	introduction to the New Testament	carson, wido	Zondervan	3700310230331	\$45.00
NT52	EPISTLE TO THE HEBREWS Dr. Watt				
	Word Biblical Commentary: Hebrews, Vol. 47A	Lane	Nelson	9780849902468	varies
	Word Biblical Commentary: Hebrews, Vol. 47B	Lane	Nelson	9780849909351	\$50.00
Recomm	ended but not required:				
	Lukan Authorship of Hebrews	Allen	B&H Academic	9780805447149	\$25.00
	Treasures of Faith	C&S Betters	P&R	9780875520964	\$13.00
					7 = 0.00
OT02	ELEMENTARY HEBREW II				
0102	Dr. Williams				
	Basics of Biblical Hebrew Grammar (2nd Ed)	Pratico	Zondervan	9780310520672	\$55.00
	Basics of Biblical Hebrew Workbook (2nd Ed)	Pratico	Zondervan	9780310270225	\$25.00
	Biblia Hebraica Stutgartensia (BHS)	1144160	ABS	9781598561623	\$38.00
	Diana Hearaida deatgarteridia (Dila)		7100		φ30.00
OT12	HISTORICAL WRITINGS				
3112	Dr. Williams				
	An Introduction to the Old Testament Historical	Howard	Moody	9780802441553	\$35.00
	Books	помаги	Moday	9760602441555	\$35.00
OT32	INTRO TO OLD TESTAMENT EXEGESIS				
	Dr. Williams				
	Old Testament Textual Criticism	Brotzman	Baker	9780801010651	\$24.00
	Old Testament Exegesis, 4th Edition	Stuart	West/John Knox	9780664233440	\$26.00
	Preaching Christ from the Old Testament	Greidanus	Eerdmans	9780802844491	\$34.00
_					

PT13	MINISTRY OF WORSHIP Dr. York				
	Gospel Worship	Burroughs	Soli Deo Gloria	9781877611124	varies
	Guides to the Reformed Tradition: Worship	Old	West/Knox	9780804232524	\$30.00
	Reformed According to Scripture	0.0	Troody Miles		φσο.σσ
	Public Worship 101	Prutow	RPTS	9780988521513	varies
Recommo	ended but not required:				
	The Lord's Day	Pipa	Christian Focus	9781857922011	\$16.00
	Singing the Songs of Jesus	LeFebvre	Christian Focus	9781845506001	\$12.00
PT42	READINESS FOR PASTORAL MINISTRY Dr. O'Neill				
	Dear Timothy	Ascol	Founders Press	9780971336155	varies
Recommo	ended but not required:				
	Shepherding God's Flock: Handbook on Pastoral Ministry	Adams	Zondervan	9780310510710	\$25.00
PT52	DISCIPLESHIP				
	Dr. York The Lost Art of Disciple Making	Firms.	Zondervan	9780310372813	Ć1F 00
	The Lost Art of Disciple Making	Eims Bruce	CreateSpace	9781478175520	\$15.00 \$16.00
	The Training of the Twelve Insourcing: Bringing Discipleship Back to the Local	Роре	Zondervan	9780310490678	\$19.00
	Church	горе	25.100.101.	3700310430070	\$19.00
PT82	TECHNOLOGY & THE LOCAL CHURCH Prof. Sams				
	Ministry in the Digital Age: Strategies and Best Practices for a Post-Website World	Bourgeois	IVP	9780830856619	\$16.00
SH32	PREACHING FROM THE NT QUOTING THE OT Dr. York				
	Preaching & Preachers	Lloyd-Jones	Zondervan	9780310331292	\$25.00
	Preaching the Whole Bible as Christian Scripture: The Application of Biblical Theology to Expository Preaching	Goldsworthy	Eerdmans	9780802847300	\$29.00
Recommo	ended but not required:				
	Exposition of the Gospel According to Matthew (New Testament Commentary)	Hendriksen	Baker	9780801040665	varies
	New Testament Commentary: Romans	Hendriksen	Baker	9780801042652	varies
ST12	DOCTRINE OF REVELATION Dr. Gamble				
	Whole Counsel of God	Gamble	Pres & Ref	9780875521916	\$50.00
	Calvin: Institutes of the Christian Religion (2 Vol.)	McNeill	West. John Knox	9780664220280	\$100.00
	Westminster Confession: A Commentary	Hodge	Banner of Truth	9780851518282	\$27.00
ST22	DOCTRINE OF SALVATION Dr. Gamble				
	Whole Counsel of God	Gamble	Pres & Ref	9780875521916	\$50.00
	Calvin: Institutes of the Christian Religion (2 Vol.)	McNeill	West. John Knox	9780664220280	\$100.00
				1131.110100	Ţ_00.00

	Redemption Accomplished and Applied	Murray	Eerdman	9780802811431	\$15.00
	Westminster Confession: A Commentary	Hodge	Banner of Truth	9780851518282	\$27.00
	Collected Writings, Vol. 1	Murray	Banner of Truth	9780851512419	\$41.00
	Collected Writings, Vol. 2	Murray	Banner of Truth	9780851512426	\$42.00
	Concise Reformed Dogmatics (copies of readings	Velema/Van			
	available in library)	Genderen			
Recommo	ended but not required:				
	Messiah the Prince	Symington	C & C	9781884527395	\$14.00
	Systematic Theology	Berkof	Eerdmans	9780802838209 _V	aries
	Systematic Theology	Berkof	Eerdmans	9780802838209 v	aries
ST32	Systematic Theology DOCTRINE OF CIVIL GOVERNMENT	Berkof	Eerdmans	9780802838209 _V	aries
ST32		Berkof	Eerdmans	9780802838209 _V	aries
ST32	DOCTRINE OF CIVIL GOVERNMENT	Berkof Willson	Eerdmans C & C	9780802838209 _V	\$26.00
ST32	DOCTRINE OF CIVIL GOVERNMENT Dr. Gamble				
ST32	DOCTRINE OF CIVIL GOVERNMENT Dr. Gamble Political Danger	Willson	C & C	9781884527302	\$26.00
ST32	DOCTRINE OF CIVIL GOVERNMENT Dr. Gamble Political Danger Collected Writings, Vol. 1	Willson Murray	C & C Banner of Truth	9781884527302 9780851512419	\$26.00 \$41.00
ST32	DOCTRINE OF CIVIL GOVERNMENT Dr. Gamble Political Danger Collected Writings, Vol. 1 Calvin: Institutes of the Christian Religion (2 Vol.)	Willson Murray McNeill	C & C Banner of Truth West. John Knox	9781884527302 9780851512419 9780664220280	\$26.00 \$41.00 \$100.00

If you have any questions or wish to email your order, contact Vicki Smith (bookstore@rpts.edu). Paper orders and payments should be given to Vicki in the Seminary office.

Want to help RPTS with your Amazon purchases? Place your Amazon order at http://smile.amazon.com and select "Trustees of the Synod of the Reformed Presbyterian Church of North America" as your designated organization. RPTS will receive a donation from Amazon for your purchases.